This Loan Agreement is made and entered into as of February 1, 2025, by and between: 

Lender:      Borrower: 

TMD      VISALIA HERITAGE 

112 E. Main Street    P. O. Box 216  

Visalia, California  93291   Visalia, California  93279 

1. LOAN AMOUNT 

The Lender agrees to loan the Borrower the sum of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000), 

herein referred to as “Loan Amount”. 

2. LOAN TERM 

The term of this loan shall be one (1) year, or sooner depending on fundraising, commencing on 

February 1, 2025. 

3. INTEREST RATE 

The Loan Amount shall bear interest at a rate of _____% per annum, calculated on an annual